Eastern Ill. (3-16,2-6 OVC) -vs- Little Rock (9-8,5-2 OVC)
01/15/26 at Jack Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR

_II?_ate: glé %)SF{I\Z/IG Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sli:::?.Jac.k Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR E.astern qil. 8 14 11 14 47

Referees: Lauren Thomas, Ty Bills, Chastity Taylor Little Rock 9 11 19 16 55

Eastern Ill. 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Desroches,Sydney-James * 37 5-15 2-5 2-2 3-8 11 2 2 0 1 2 14

03  Stoller,Ava i 29 2-8 1-5 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 5 0 0 9

14  Mason,Meioshe * 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 5 2 1 6

11  Glad,Clara o 32 1-12 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 2

01 Lune,Ella * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Lewis,Tiny 36 2-8 1-4 4-4 1-0 1 1 3 5 0 4 9

10  Arroyo,Adriana 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

02 Davis,Kennedy 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 2

25 Hardy,Nyah 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

22 Phillipo,Alanna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-52 5-21 10-10 8-32 40 14 9 22 3 8 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 16-52 30.8 % 5-21 23.8% 10-10 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Little Rock 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Payne,Alaina * 38 4-6 2-2 2-4 1-7 8 2 2 1 0 1 12

15 Cotto,Mya =3 35 4-11 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 1 2 12

05 Holman,Jordan * 39 4-16 2-7 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 3 2 2 11

03  Burk,Brenna =3 36 4-9 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 10

14  Salgado,Destinee * 29 3-9 0-0 2-4 0-7 7 3 0 3 0 1 8

08 Coxford,Taelor 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2

21  Lester,Ashley 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

02 Daniels,Jarahle 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 McVay,Pearson 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Belmonte Hurtado,Lidia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 7-17 8-14 9-27 36 16 7 13 5 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-6 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-3 66.67 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 20-58 34.5 % 7-17 41.2 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern IIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

MISS LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint) 09:30
== REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
08:24 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ALAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLMAN,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint) 07:52 2-4 H2
ASSIST by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM ==
07:38 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

TURNOVER by STOLLER,AVA 07:19
07:19 STEAL by BURK,BRENNA
07:13 MISS LAYUP by SALGADO,DESTINEE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MASON,MEIOSHE 07:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LUNE,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JORDAN
06:36 TURNOVER by BURK,BRENNA
TURNOVER by STOLLER,AVA 06:10
06:10 STEAL by PAYNE,ALAINA
06:03 MISS 3PTR by BURK,BRENNA
REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM --
TURNOVER by LUNE,ELLA 05:51
SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA 05:51
SUB IN by LEWIS, TINY 05:51
05:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
FOUL by GLAD,CLARA 05:06
05:00 MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE --
MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTO,MYA
04:42 TURNOVER by BURK,BRENNA
STEAL by MASON,MEIOSHE 04:42
MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint) 04:37
04:37 BLOCK by HOLMAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JORDAN
04:27 MISS LAYUP by BURK,BRENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE --
TURNOVER by STOLLER,AVA 04:23
04:23 STEAL by COTTO,MYA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:21 SUB OUT by BURK,BRENNA
04:21 SUB IN by LESTER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint) 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
04:01 2-9 H7 GOOD 3PTR by COTTO,MYA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint) 03:41 49 HS5
03:23 MISS 3PTR by COTTO,MYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:19 SUB OUT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
03:19 SUB IN by COXFORD,TAELOR

SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE 03:19



SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY 03:19

TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY 03:10
02:58 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,ALAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM --
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY 02:51
02:51 STEAL by HOLMAN,JORDAN
02:43 MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLAD,CLARA --
02:41 FOUL by LESTER,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by STOLLER,AVA o
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY 02:14
02:14 BLOCK by LESTER,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL by STOLLER,AVA 02:09
TURNOVER by STOLLER,AVA 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by COXFORD,TAELOR
02:09 SUB OUT by COTTO,MYA
02:09 SUB IN by BURK,BRENNA
02:09 SUB IN by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA 02:09
SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH 02:09
01:53 MISS LAYUP by SALGADO,DESTINEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)  01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BURK,BRENNA
01:29 MISS JUMPER by LESTER,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM --
MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA 01:17
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TINY --
GOOD LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)  01:12 6-9 H3
ASSIST by LEWIS, TINY --

00:54 MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLAD,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JORDAN

00:34 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,JORDAN

00:34 SUB OUT by PAYNE,ALAINA

00:34 SUB OUT by LESTER,ASHLEY

00:34 SUB IN by DANIELS,JARAHLE

00:34 SUB IN by COTTO,MYA

00:34 SUB IN by BELMONTE HURTADO,LID
SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA 00:34
SUB IN by PHILLIPO,ALANNA 00:34
SUB OUT by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM 00:34
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE 00:34

00:23 MISS LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPO,ALANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,NYAH(in the paint) 00:02 89 H1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern IIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,JARAHLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BELMONTE HURTADO,LID
10:00 SUB IN by HOLMAN,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by PAYNE,ALAINA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE 10:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPO,ALANNA 10:00

SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH 10:00



SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA

SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA

SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

SUB IN by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA

SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

FOUL by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA
ASSIST by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY

BLOCK by MASON,MEIOSHE
REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE
MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE

MISS LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

GOOD LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY

BLOCK by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA

SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA
SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53
09:50
09:50
09:50
09:35
09:35
09:25
09:10

09:05

08:56

08:41
08:28
08:17
08:08
08:08
08:02
07:50

07:27
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:52

06:40

06:10
06:07
05:53

05:21

05:07

04:47
04:34
04:34
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22

8-10

11-10

13-10
13-12

15-12

15-15

H2

V1

V3
V1

V3

GOOD FT by HOLMAN,JORDAN
MISS FT by HOLMAN,JORDAN

BLOCK by COTTO,MYA

FOUL by HOLMAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA
MISS 3PTR by COTTO,MYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BURK,BRENNA
TURNOVER by COTTO,MYA

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by BURK,BRENNA
FOUL by SALGADO,DESTINEE
TURNOVER by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB IN by COXFORD,TAELOR

REBOUND DEF by COTTO,MYA
MISS 3PTR by BURK,BRENNA

GOOD JUMPER by COXFORD,TAELOR
ASSIST by BURK,BRENNA

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN

ASSIST by COTTO,MYA

REBOUND DEF by COTTO,MYA

MISS LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL by COXFORD,TAELOR

SUB OUT by COTTO,MYA
SUB IN by LESTER,ASHLEY



SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY

SUB IN by PHILLIPO,ALANNA

SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILLIPO,ALANNA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY
REBOUND OFF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
GOOD LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,NYAH

SUB OUT by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH

SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA

SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENNEDY

FOUL by DAVIS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MASON,MEIOSHE
TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE

STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
GOOD LAYUP by STOLLER,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,TINY

GOOD FT by STOLLER,AVA(fastbreak)
STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

VISITORS: Eastern IIl.

04:22
04:22
04:22
04:19

04:06

03:45

03:37

03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

24

08
05
05
05
05
54
32
32
32
32
32
20
03
03
03
03
03
42
24
24
24
20
20
05
55
55
50
50
50
36
36
07
07
07
00

17-15

17-18

19-18

19-20

21-20

22-20

V2

H1

V1

H1

V1

V2

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN
ASSIST by LESTER,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by COXFORD,TAELOR
SUB IN by SALGADO,DESTINEE

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,ALAINA

MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LESTER,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BURK,BRENNA
SUB IN by COTTO,MYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN
FOUL by SALGADO,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB IN by MCVAY,PEARSON

MISS JUMPER by MCVAY,PEARSON
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by HOLMAN,JORDAN

FOUL by COTTO,MYA

TURNOVER by COTTO,MYA

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,ALAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCVAY,PEARSON

HOME TEAM: Little Rock

10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00

SUB OUT by MCVAY,PEARSON
SUB OUT by LESTER,ASHLEY
SUB IN by BURK,BRENNA

SUB IN by SALGADO,DESTINEE



TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE

STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

FOUL by STOLLER,AVA
SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA
SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE

STEAL by LEWIS, TINY

GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE
MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint)

FOUL by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA

SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by STOLLER,AVA

FOUL by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH

SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

23-22
24-22

24-30

V1
V2

H6

TURNOVER by HOLMAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PAYNE,ALAINA

FOUL by PAYNE,ALAINA

SUB OUT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB IN by COXFORD,TAELOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COXFORD, TAELOR
REBOUND OFF by BURK,BRENNA

MISS JUMPER by BURK,BRENNA

TURNOVER by PAYNE,ALAINA

FOUL by PAYNE,ALAINA
MISS JUMPER by COXFORD,TAELOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA

GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by COXFORD,TAELOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,ALAINA

MISS FT by PAYNE,ALAINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAYNE,ALAINA

BLOCK by COXFORD,TAELOR

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BURK,BRENNA

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ALAINA

STEAL by HOLMAN,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by GLAD,CLARA

GOOD FT by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
GOOD FT by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA

GOOD FT by STOLLER,AVA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STOLLER,AVA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA

MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GLAD,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY

FOUL by MASON,MEIOSHE

SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA

SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by ARROYO,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Eastern IIl.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

24-31

25-31
26-31

27-31
28-31
28-33
31-33

31-36

31-38

H7

H6
H5

H 4
H3
H5
H2

H5

H7

GOOD FT by PAYNE,ALAINA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PAYNE,ALAINA(fastbreak)

FOUL by COXFORD,TAELOR
SUB OUT by COXFORD,TAELOR
SUB IN by SALGADO,DESTINEE
FOUL by BURK,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN

FOUL by COTTO,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by SALGADO,DESTINEE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ALAINA

ASSIST by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA
GOOD LAYUP by BURK,BRENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by SALGADO,DESTINEE

MISS LAYUP by COTTO,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by COTTO,MYA
SUB IN by LESTER,ASHLEY

MISS FT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by PAYNE,ALAINA

SUB IN by DANIELS,JARAHLE

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,JARAHLE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Little Rock

STEAL by ARROYO,ADRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by ARROYO,ADRIANA
ASSIST by LEWIS, TINY

STEAL by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:31
09:31
09:17
09:01
09:01
08:42

08:34

36-39

H3

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JARAHLE
SUB OUT by LESTER,ASHLEY

SUB IN by PAYNE,ALAINA

SUB IN by COTTO,MYA

TURNOVER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

TURNOVER by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ALAINA
MISS JUMPER by COTTO,MYA
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA
SUB IN by PHILLIPO,ALANNA

FOUL by DAVIS,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY
SUB OUT by ARROYO,ADRIANA
SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA

GOOD FT by STOLLER,AVA

STEAL by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TINY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY
FOUL by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY
GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY

TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE
TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE
FOUL by LEWIS, TINY

REBOUND DEF by GLAD,CLARA
MISS LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM
ASSIST by GLAD,CLARA

FOUL by MASON,MEIOSHE

REBOUND DEF by GLAD,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND OFF by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

MISS LAYUP by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM(in the paint)

07:08
07:08
07:08
06:55
06:29
06:29
06:23
06:23
06:12
05:45
05:17
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:50
04:45
04:45
04:45

36-41

37-41

39-41
39-43
42-43

42-44
42-45

43-45
44-45
44-48

44-51

47-51

47-52

H5

H 4

H2
H 4
H1

H2
H3

H 2
H1
H4

H7

H4

H5

MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE

MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SALGADO,DESTINEE

GOOD LAYUP by BURK,BRENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SALGADO,DESTINEE
FOUL by HOLMAN,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HOLMAN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

GOOD FT by COTTO,MYA
GOOD FT by COTTO,MYA
FOUL by BURK,BRENNA
FOUL by COTTO,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by COTTO,MYA

STEAL by COTTO,MYA
MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BURK,BRENNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PAYNE,ALAINA

GOOD FT by SALGADO,DESTINEE
MISS FT by SALGADO,DESTINEE

BLOCK by HOLMAN,JORDAN



MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA

FOUL by GLAD,CLARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by DESROCHES,SYDNEY-JAM

01:12
00:56
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:25

47-54

47-55

H7

H8

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
GOOD JUMPER by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,DESTINEE
MISS FT by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURK,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by COTTO,MYA



